Known Horses for Sunday, 3 July 2022 at 6:59 am.

FormRunner 12.3

by Huon Computer Solutions

Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Carried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now
Grafton - Sunday, 3 July 2022
11:45 AM - WESTLAWN HOME LOANS CLASS3HANDICAP (1115m)
01 Snazz'N'Charm 3/1: 13 4 3 Jun'19 1.7L 56.0 540 605
1:45 PM - WESTLAWN FINANCE GRAFTON CUP QUALITY PRELUDE (2230m)
03 Atonement 11/3: 20 7 5 Jan '21 1.7L 54.0 545 575
01 Savaheat 8/4: 48 8 9 May 20 45L 58.0 55.0 61.0
2:25PM - WESTLAWN BUSINESS SERVICES CLASS 1 HANDICAP (1215m)
02 Wizard Of Oz 1/1: 10 10 1 Mar 21 60.0 60.0
4:25PM - JOHN CARLTON CUP (1190m)
05 Perigord 2/1:29 1 3 Jul 21 24L 620 56.0 58.0
06 Hidden Hail 2/1: 15 6 2 Aug 21 0.5L 61.0 565 555
08 Patino Ruby 2/1:12 10 1 Jun ‘21 55.0 55.0
07 TheLioness 2/1:10 11 1 Feb '22 55.5 55.0
01 Burning Crown 2/1:21 12 7 Nov '19 31L 57.0 58.0 615
02 Gogol 2/1: 24 13 2 Feb'22 0.1L 59.0 615 595
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Fred
Factor

36

4.8

45

-5.4
-7.3

74
24

Months
Idle

11
10
12

Form BLP
Score
10.6 6
16.8 9
215 13
110 1
-14 -2
0.7 -5
11.0 1
116 0
264 14
17.4 4

Value

9.0

124
153

9.4

Emerg
Factor

76

11.8

12.5

10.0

4.4
13
10.0

10.6

19.4
15.4

Trainer

Dunn

Smith

Everson

Gavenlock

Edwards
Everson
Cavanough

Edmonds

Grills
Kelly

Jockey

McGuren

Morgan
Pickering
Spokes

Franklin
Rolls
Weir

Fradd

Morgan
See

Ag

5G

7G

3C

6G
5G

T~ A

5G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last
: Wins Place Race Marg

Warrnambool - Sunday, 3 July 2022

12:30 PM - Reicom Building M aterials Maiden Hurdle (3200m)

10 HakunaMatata 2/1: 35 4 9 Mar'17  26.9L
02 Dr Dependable 6/3: 58 7 2 Oct '20 8.0L
01 Chains Of Honour 4/2: 19 8 2 Dec'19 1.0L
03 Flying Pierro 2/1: 58 10 2 Jul '21 1.8L

1:50 PM - Carter Group National Kevin Lafferty Hurdle (3200m)
04 Blandford Lad 2/1: 42 2 9 Nov'20 14.7L
07 Tamarack 8/4: 55 4 4 Nov '19 7.0L
02 BigBlue 2/1: 40 6 1 Oct '18

3:10 PM - Hammonds Paints Thackeray Steeplechase (3450m)
02 Britannicus 2/1: 54 6 1 Apr 21

4:30 PM - The Standard BM 64 Highweight Hcp (1700m)
01 Americanin Paris 2/2: 42 12 6 Apr'l9  220L

Caried  Win
Wt Wt
67.5 69.5
69.5 69.5
59.0 56.5
69.5 69.5
56.0 55.0
71.0 67.5
71.0

66.5

64.0 64.0
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Now

67.5
69.5

69.5
69.5

65.0
65.0
66.0

70.0

70.0

Fred
Factor

285

8.0

18

20.9

-3.9

27

26.7

Months
Idle

11

Form BLP
Score
415 37
170 10
17.2 9
13.8 3
319 29
7.6 3
31 -2
9.7 3
47 32

Vaue

6.4
129

Emerg
Factor

325

15.0
15.2
118

229

21

8.7

38.7

Trainer

Preusker
Musgrove

Eustace
Rosolini

Gelagotis
Musgrove
Eustace

Wilde

Wilde

Jockey

Short
(Inr)

Pateman
McCarthy

Mitchell
(Jnr)
Pateman

Kuru

Short

Ag

[$2]

7G
5G
6G

6G
8G
9G

7G

6G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last
: Wins Place Race

Wingatui - Sunday, 3 July 2022

1:35PM - Positive Signs (Bm74) (1600m)
05 Stop Making Sense 3/1: 39 5 14 Sep '16

Last Carried
Marg Wt

199L 57.0
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Win Wt
Wt Now
570 555

Fred Months
Factor Idle
18.7

Form BLP
Score
377 32

Vaue

Emerg Trainer
Factor

237 Frye

Jockey

Jogoo

Ag

7



Tote Horse

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last
Place

Last
Race

Last Carried
Marg Wt

Pakenham Synthetic - Sunday, 3 July 2022

2:10 PM - Van Steensel Timbers0 - 58 Handicap (1400m)

14 Alassak

2/1: 59

9

3

3:30 PM - Battery Zone O - 58 Handicap (1200m)

13 Eureka

3/3:10

2

14

Aug ‘17

Nov '11

18L 585

15.6L 58.5
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Win
Wt

63.0

55.0

Wt
Now

57.0

56.0

Fred
Factor

4.1

11.0

Months
Idle

Form
Score

16.1

27.0

BLP

24

Vaue

Emerg Trainer
Factor

13.1 Bourke

13.0 Shand

Jockey

Grace

German

Ag

8G



Tote Horse

Score/Starts

: Wins

Barrier

Last
Place

Last
Race

Last
Marg

Devonport Tapeta Synthetic - Sunday,

2:42 PM - Simons Design Centre BM 76 Hcp (1150m)

10 MissCharlie Brown
01 Dark Wanderer
02 Street Tough

4/2: 12
3/1: 16
1/1: 32

2
4
5

2
8
2

Feb '22
Dec 21
Nov '20

3:22 PM - Sheridan Construction BM 62 Hep (1650m)

07 Tiesto

2/1: 28

16

4

Feb'18

1.8L
221
1.0L

211

Caried  Win Wt

Wt Wt Now
3 July 2022
560 560 550
590 590 615
610 560 610
595 620 595
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Fred
Factor

1.0
4.1
-29

4.1

Months
Idle

Form
Score

5.0
16.1
4.1

24.1

BLP

12

Vaue

109

Emerg
Factor

3.0
8.1
21

20.1

Trainer

Trinder
Cotton
Brunton

Hanson

Jockey

Baker
Johnstone
Pires

Pires

Ag

3F
6G
7G

6G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Caried Win Wt
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now

L adbrokes Pioneer Park - Sunday, 3 July 2022

4:34 PM - Ladbrokes Odds Boost Exotics Handicap (1100m)
01 Devil's Temptation 2/1: 25 6 7 Apr'l9 111L 615 575 59.0
08 LikeA Heartbeat 2/1:31 9 2 Nov '20 15L 595 60.0 550
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Fred
Factor

6.0
-1.6

Months
Idle

Form
Score

19.0
9.4

BLP

13

Vaue

9.6

Emerg
Factor

12.0
74

Trainer

Gleeson
Whittle

Jockey

Hunter
Wiseman

Ag

5G
5G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last
: Wins Place Race

Kalgoorlie - Sunday, 3 July 2022

6:05 PM - JOAN PERCY MEMORIAL CUP (1607m)

04 Bill TheBee 2/1: 35 7 4 Dec '19
6:35 PM - PADDY BYRNE CUP (1400m)
06 Counter Drive 4/2: 43 3 1 Jun '19

Last Caried Win
Marg Wt Wt

1.7L 570 55.0

59.5
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Wt
Now

57.0

55.5

Fred
Factor

0.1

Months
Idle

Form
Score

111

0.9

BLP

-2

Vaue

121

Emerg Trainer
Factor

7.1 Grace

-0.1 Hagley

Jockey

Dhurun

Yuill

Ag

6G

6G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last
: Wins Place Race

Turffontein - Sunday, 3 July 2022

9:50 PM - www.highveldracing.co.za Classified Stakes (1750m)
10 BellaRosa 5/3: 30 5 2 Feb'19

Last Caried Win
Marg Wt Wt

10L 540 54.0
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Wt
Now

119.0

Fred
Factor

51.5

Months
Idle

Form BLP
Score
585 53

Vaue

Emerg Trainer
Factor

56.5 Pettigrew

Jockey

Mxoli

Ag



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Caried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Chemsford City - Sunday, 3 July 2022

10:35 PM - Racing Welfare Nursery (1540m)
04 Swear 8/2:3 1 4 Oct '16 35L 58.0 60.0
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Wt
Now

132.0

Fred
Factor

62.6

Months
Idle

Form BLP
Score
676 66

Vaue

Emerg Trainer
Factor

63.6 Hannon

Jockey

Levey

Ag

1F



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor e

Turffontein - Monday, 4 July 2022

12:45 AM - Next Turffontein Racemeeting Tuesday 5 July Classified Stakes (1094m)
16 SeaOf Tranquility 1: 17 1 8 Nov'l5 25.2L 56.0 59.0 1200 713 863 85 783 Adamson  Syster 3F
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Tote Horse

Wagga - Monday, 4 July 2022

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last
Place

Last
Race

Last Caried Win Wt
Marg Wt Wt Now

Fred Months

Factor

Idle

Form BLP

Score

Vaue

Emerg Trainer
Factor

1:15PM - QUICKFIX RIVERINA CUP PRELUDE - BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP- HEAT OF WAGGA STAYERS SERIES (2500m)

01 Roland Garros

2/1: 35

6

4

Aug 20

27.2L 69.0 69.0 645

4:20 PM - HAPPY 40TH CASSWRITER BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP (1000m)

07 Young Heart

2/1: 24

10

7

Feb'21

42L 60.5 60.0 585
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238

23

338

193

27

29.8 Corboy

12.3 Lynch

Jockey

Beattie

Guymer

Ag

7G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Caried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Barcaldine - Monday, 4 July 2022

2:17 PM - BARCALDINE RACE CLUB BENCHMARK 60 Handicap (1600m)

10 God's Penny 2/1: 36 4 4 Jun '19 43L 585 61.0
3:34 PM - BARCALDINE RACE CLUB BENCHMARK 50 Handicap (1000m)

02 Flash Fibian 4/3: 62 8 4 Nov'l6  58L 56.5 63.5
4:12 PM - BARCALDINE RACE CLUB OPEN Handicap (1200m)

02 American Genius 171 8 4 Oct '16 7.0L 61.0 58.5
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Wt
Now

56.0

63.5

61.0

Fred
Factor

4.3

16.6

51

Months
Idle

Form
Score

123

28.6

171

BLP

20

Vaue

Emerg
Factor

83

24.6

131

Trainer

O'Toole

Rewald

Johnson

Jockey

Barnham

Rewald

Fenlon

Ag

5G

8G

7G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Caried Win
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt

Gunnedah - Monday, 4 July 2022

2:50 PM - MANNION DRILLING BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP (1000m)
04 Sir Donald 2/1: 57 4 12 Dec'16 10.2L 55.0 63.5

4:05PM - M E COAL TRANSPORT CURLEWIS CUP (1400m)

01 Hitthe Target 2/1: 34 5 12 Nov '19 8.1L 59.5 58.5
05 Ecker Road 2/1: 26 12 2 Dec'18 12L 610 57.0
16 Weather Channel 3/2: 54 14 9 Apr'17 48L 55.0 61.0
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Wt
Now

59.0

62.0
56.0
55.0

Fred
Factor

19.9

9.3
-5.8

Months
Idle

Form
Score

359

26.3
8.2
324

BLP

31

21
-3
18

Vaue

138

Emerg Trainer
Factor

239 Fleming

14.3 Jones
6.2 Dixon
234 Gask

Woodhous
e

Bullock
Barrett
Osmond

Ag

8G

7G
5G
7G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor e

Warracknabeal - Monday, 4 July 2022

3:00 PM - Shane Wall BM 58 Handicap (2000m)

01 CadliforniaLongbow  2/1: 35 2 10 Nov '19 8.0L 615 60.0 655 9.9 219 19 11.9 Harris Childs 6G
4:30 PM - Bet365 BM 58 Handicap (1000m)
16 Magna Carta 1 11 8 Jul '13 43L 54.0 56.5 -35.7 -16.7 -27 377 -247 McKenna

Page 14/18



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor e

Ripon - Tuesday, 5 July 2022

4:15 AM - Goodbyeflys Ripon Racecour se Stable Staff Championships Handicap (1760m)
01 Deputy 111 4 3 Mar '11 25L 62.0 62.0 144.0 66.2 732 69 70.2 Dods Dennis 3G
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Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor

Townsville - Tuesday, 5 July 2022

1:12 PM - HYGAIN Maiden Plate (1609m)
09 KimAlicia 2/1: 21 4 5 Jul '19 49L 575 580 555 37

1:47 PM - VALE LESMCLELLAN Class 3 Handicap (1000m)
09 Always Sacred 1/1:13 8 11 May'16 159L 56.5 565 550 14.7

3:04PM - IN MEMORY OF RAY TAPIOLASRATINGS BAND 0 - 65 Handicap (1609m)

12 Opinions 2/1: 28 13 6 Mar '14 28L 555 580 54.0 35
3:42 PM - GREAT NORTHERN NQ CUP OPEN Handicap (1609m)

03 Rule The World 6/3: 22 2 6 Jan '21 36L 57.0 595 555 4.4

05 Play Me Now 2/1: 30 3 9 Dec '19 6.9L 54.0 540 54.0 6.9

10 Bering Sea 2/1: 41 9 3 Oct '19 0.7L 63.5 540 54.0 -14.1

01 Bullion Wolf 4/2: 65 1 13 Mar '17 91L 625 555 615 29

12 New King 2/1: 18 13 11 Aug'20 113L 615 550 54.0 0.5
4:20 PM - HORAN & BIRD OPEN Handicap (1200m)

02 DioD'oro 6/3: 42 17 1 Jun'18 58.0 60.0 16

04 Simply Splashing 2/1: 48 20 7 Dec '17 17L 575 580 575 21
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Months
Idle

Form
Score

12.7

337

225

124
189
21
26.9
245

19.6
29.1

BLP

25

10
15
-11
15
11

N

Vaue

Emerg
Factor

77

227

16.5

6.4

51
13.9
135

18.6
221

Trainer

Rowe

Hoffman

Cameron

Donnelly
Potiris
Attard

Gordy
Ryan

McGuire
Hassett

Jockey

Morrison

Layt

D'Avila

Kliese
Baker
Thomas
Layt
Romeo

Stanley
Thomson

Ag

[$2]

[62]

6G

5G
6G
7G
8G
5G

6G
8G



Tote Horse Score/Starts Barrier  Last Last Last Caried Win Wt Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Trainer Jockey Ag
: Wins Place Race Marg Wt Wt Now Factor Idle  Score Factor e

Goulburn - Tuesday, 5 July 2022

2:55PM - GOULBURN POST BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP (1200m)
10 Skyray 2/2:54 9 3 Dec'17 31L 605 55.0 56.5 -4.3 77 -1 113 4.7 Cunningha Collett 6G
m
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Tote Horse

Score/Starts
: Wins

Barrier

Last
Place

Last
Race

Last Caried Win
Marg Wt Wt

Ballarat Synthetic - Tuesday, 5 July 2022

3:00 PM - Porter Plant BM 58 Handicap (1200m)

07 Lucifer's Reward
01 Brazen Brando

2/1:38
2/1: 32

3
6

7
4

Jul 20
May 21

7.3L 60.0 64.5
6.5L 59.5 58.0
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Wt
Now

59.5
64.0

Fred
Factor

104
8.8

Months
Idle

Form
Score

20.4
188

BLP

17
12

Vaue

Emerg
Factor

134
14.8

Trainer Jockey

McCarthy  Blanc
O'sullivan  Edgley

Ag

5G
5G
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